
2020-2021 Towson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-9   Conf: 8-6   Home: 9-2   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Brown, Jakayla 1-1 41 41.0 9-24 .375 1-5 .200 7-11 .636 2 2 4 4.0 2 0 0 2 0 2 26 26.0
21 Jeter, Kionna 21-19 690 32.9 182-425 .428 62-179 .346 58-77 .753 21 86 107 5.1 48 0 49 40 4 52 484 23.0
11 Johnson, Kiara 1-1 42 42.0 5-10 .500 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 3 11 14 14.0 4 0 0 5 0 3 16 16.0
04 Nelson, Aleah 20-20 698 34.9 86-235 .366 34-91 .374 63-79 .797 21 58 79 4.0 28 0 130 53 0 27 269 13.5
10 Knight, Jahsyni 1-1 44 44.0 5-14 .357 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 4 0 9 4 0 6 13 13.0
23 Smith, Shavonne 22-22 598 27.2 104-214 .486 8-23 .348 47-68 .691 55 51 106 4.8 48 1 23 43 6 13 263 12.0
22 Wright, LaKaitlin 1-1 43 43.0 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 7.0 3 0 1 2 1 1 11 11.0
00 Kubek, Allie 22-22 601 27.3 77-166 .464 11-35 .314 28-49 .571 55 101 156 7.1 40 2 20 49 8 11 193 8.8
01 Williams, Skye 22-5 420 19.1 54-129 .419 12-28 .429 42-61 .689 11 30 41 1.9 53 0 27 56 2 12 162 7.4
00 Reynolds, Caria 1-0 22 22.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 2 6 6.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 6 6.0
22 Wright, LaKaitlin 22-10 290 13.2 44-65 .677 0-0 .000 31-51 .608 33 74 107 4.9 67 4 10 43 11 9 119 5.4
13 Schwartau, Wiebke 1-1 17 17.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 7 9 9.0 5 1 0 0 1 2 5 5.0
33 Gary, Tarriyonna 22-0 253 11.5 26-74 .351 7-21 .333 21-31 .677 29 23 52 2.4 25 0 13 19 1 7 80 3.6
11 Johnson, Kiara 18-4 231 12.8 28-50 .560 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 25 48 73 4.1 20 0 2 20 12 3 60 3.3
05 Dodson, Narrie 18-0 229 12.7 20-53 .377 1-4 .250 8-15 .533 18 31 49 2.7 16 0 11 10 7 9 49 2.7
03 Sharp, Maggie 17-0 77 4.5 9-41 .220 7-29 .241 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 0.4 6 0 1 3 0 3 27 1.6
24 Borgosz, Tess 14-0 123 8.8 5-20 .250 1-7 .143 6-10 .600 10 21 31 2.2 14 0 6 10 7 2 17 1.2
35 Glover, Bianca 19-0 124 6.5 9-22 .409 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 16 17 33 1.7 42 1 2 11 10 2 21 1.1
13 Schwartau, Wiebke 8-8 91 11.4 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 11 10 21 2.6 8 0 4 4 2 1 4 0.5
04 Nicholson, Rosi 1-0 12 12.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.0
23 Smith, Shavonne 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 23 4650 202.2 674-1570 .429 146-430 .340 331-493 .671 354 615 969 42.1 436 9 308 395 73 167 1825 79.35
Opponents 4650 202.2 600-1529 .392 161-476 .338 343-469 .731 312 560 872 37.9 446 14 243 388 62 178 1704 74.09

Team Statistics Towson OPP
SCORING 1825 1704
    Points Per Game 79.3 74.1
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 674-1570 600-1529
    Field Goal Pct .429 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-430 161-476
    3PT FG Pct .340 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 331-493 343-469
    FT Pct .671 .731
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.9
REBOUNDS 969 871
    Rebounds Per Game 42.1 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 308 243
    Assists Per Game 13.4 10.6
TURNOVERS 395 388
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 167 178
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.7
BLOCKS 73 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 200
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-0 10-20
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-200

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Towson 421 438 453 489 24 1825
Opponents 395 379 432 474 24 1704

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 EAST CAROLINA W 89-81 0
11/30/20 at La Salle W 95-66 0
12/03/20 at Maryland L 78-112 0
12/05/20 at Longwood W 108-89 0
12/18/20 SALEM (WV) W 113-63 0
12/20/20 MORGAN ST. W 95-59 0
12/22/20 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) L 69-78 0

* 01/03/21 at James Madison L 85-89 0
* 01/23/21 HOFSTRA W 65-60 0
* 01/24/21 HOFSTRA W 92-64 0
* 02/06/21 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 90-81 0
* 02/07/21 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 84-63 0
* 02/10/21 JAMES MADISON W 83-74 0
* 02/13/21 at Northeastern W 90-69 0
* 02/14/21 at Northeastern L 62-72 0
* 02/20/21 DREXEL L 55-71 0
* 02/21/21 DREXEL W 77-62 0
* 02/27/21 at Delaware L 54-80 0
* 02/28/21 at Delaware L 55-86 0
* 03/04/21 at UNCW W 77-66 100
* 03/05/21 at UNCW L 65-75 100

03/11/21 vs Hofstra L 67-77 200
03/11/21 vs Towson W 77-67 200

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Towson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 6-1   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Jeter, Kionna 13-12 423 32.5 107-250 .428 40-123 .325 39-54 .722 10 45 55 4.2 27 0 31 28 2 32 293 22.5
04 Nelson, Aleah 12-12 421 35.1 51-150 .340 22-61 .361 38-50 .760 11 31 42 3.5 15 0 70 30 0 15 162 13.5
23 Smith, Shavonne 14-14 402 28.7 58-135 .430 6-15 .400 29-43 .674 37 33 70 5.0 31 1 16 30 1 10 151 10.8
01 Williams, Skye 14-4 310 22.1 37-87 .425 9-23 .391 26-39 .667 6 22 28 2.0 34 0 21 38 1 7 109 7.8
00 Kubek, Allie 14-14 383 27.4 37-96 .385 9-28 .321 17-32 .531 31 65 96 6.9 28 2 12 26 4 6 100 7.1
22 Wright, LaKaitlin 14-10 208 14.9 32-48 .667 0-0 .000 23-38 .605 22 48 70 5.0 44 2 7 31 4 6 87 6.2
11 Johnson, Kiara 14-3 187 13.4 20-37 .541 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 19 43 62 4.4 16 0 2 13 11 3 41 2.9
33 Gary, Tarriyonna 14-0 131 9.4 13-34 .382 3-9 .333 7-12 .583 15 10 25 1.8 12 0 4 12 0 4 36 2.6
05 Dodson, Narrie 14-0 186 13.3 13-40 .325 1-3 .333 6-12 .500 16 27 43 3.1 13 0 10 7 6 7 33 2.4
03 Sharp, Maggie 10-0 43 4.3 4-21 .190 4-17 .235 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 0.5 3 0 1 2 0 0 14 1.4
35 Glover, Bianca 11-0 69 6.3 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 6 8 14 1.3 25 1 2 4 3 2 6 0.5
24 Borgosz, Tess 7-0 31 4.4 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 4 5 9 1.3 2 0 1 5 1 0 2 0.3
13 Schwartau, Wiebke 1-1 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 375-912 .411 94-282 .333 190-292 .651 200 364 564 40.3 250 6 177 242 33 92 1034 73.86
Opponents 2800 200.0 366-912 .401 87-274 .318 193-263 .734 177 346 523 37.4 268 7 146 224 33 101 1012 72.29

Team Statistics Towson OPP
SCORING 1034 1012
    Points Per Game 73.9 72.3
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-912 366-912
    Field Goal Pct .411 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-282 87-274
    3PT FG Pct .333 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-292 193-263
    FT Pct .651 .734
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 13.8
REBOUNDS 564 523
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 177 146
    Assists Per Game 12.6 10.4
TURNOVERS 242 224
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 92 101
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.2
BLOCKS 33 33
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 0 200
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 7-29
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Towson 234 250 253 297 1034
Opponents 225 226 254 307 1012

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/21 at  James Madison L 85-89 0
01/23/21 HOFSTRA W 65-60 0
01/24/21 HOFSTRA W 92-64 0
02/06/21 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 90-81 0
02/07/21 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 84-63 0
02/10/21 JAMES MADISON W 83-74 0
02/13/21 at  Northeastern W 90-69 0
02/14/21 at  Northeastern L 62-72 0
02/20/21 DREXEL L 55-71 0
02/21/21 DREXEL W 77-62 0
02/27/21 at  Delaware L 54-80 0
02/28/21 at  Delaware L 55-86 0
03/04/21 at  UNCW W 77-66 100
03/05/21 at  UNCW L 65-75 100


